GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6175
ANSWERED ON:14.05.2012

BODO MILITANTS
Bwiswmuthiary Shri Sansuma Khunggur

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government contemplates to recruit surrendered Bodo militants and unemployed youth in defence force by way of making special recruitment drive; and

(b) if so, the steps taken so far in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIA.K. ANTONY)
(a) No, Madam. There is no such proposal.

(b) Question does not arise.
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